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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3083
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2025

STARTUPS ASSOCIATED WITH ISRO
3083. SHRI DILESHWAR KAMAIT:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether any other startups are associated with ISRO to launch their rockets after the launch of Skyroot rocket;

(b) the support extended by ISRO along with nature of association of ISRO with these startups; and

(c) the number of such startups associated with the department

at present?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH):

* k%%

(@) Yes sir. M/s Agnikul Cosmos Pvt Ltd is engaged with IN-SPACe and ISRO.
(b) The support extended to the startups includes, non-exclusive access to ISRO test facilities for testing of systems/sub-


(c)

systems of the launch vehicle, provisioning of launch vehicle systems/sub-systems, launch support for launches from ISRO launch pads, technical review of launch vehicles, etc. All these supports are being extended to the start-ups through a mechanism established by IN-SPACe.

There are currently three startups engaged with the Department of Space: Skyroot Aerospace Pvt. Ltd, Agnikul
Cosmos Pvt. Ltd. and Ethereal Exploration Guild Pvt. Ltd.
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